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Department County Chief Phone # Email

180th Fighter Wing FD Lucas Robert Seibenaler 419-868-4116 randall.kurger@us.af.mil

Ada Liberty Twp. FD Hardin Jay Epley 419-634-8070 chief@adafire.com

Alger Community Fire Assoc. Hardin Tony Watts 419-757-2222

Allen Clay Joint FD Ottawa Mike Musolf 419-855-4733 chief@allenclayjfd@oh.gov

Allen Twp. FD Hancock Gary Hickman 419-299-3685 allentownshipfd@gmail.com

Alvordton Millcreek FD Williams Tony Carpenter 419-924-5414 millcreek@williams-net.com

American Twp. FD Allen Thomas Hadding 419-339-3921 thadding@atfd2007.comAmerican Twp. FD Allen Thomas Hadding 419-339-3921 thadding@atfd2007.com

Antwerp Vol. FD Paulding Robert Addis 419-258-6631 antwerpfiredept@gmail.com

Archbold - German Twp. FD Fulton Dave Davis 419-445-9506 ddavis@archbold.com

Arlington Vol. FD Hancock Terry Huffman 419-365-1340 huffman1101@gmail.com

Ashland FD Ashland Rick Anderson 419-289-6511 strine.sally@ashland-ohio.com

Auglaize Vol. FD Paulding Stephen Wagner 419-393-4144 jmarch001@defiance.edu

AVR FD Seneca Lonnie Jaynes 419-618-2075 avrfiredistrict@gmail.com

Ballville Vol. FD Sandusky William LaGrou 419-332-0774 ballvillefiredepartment@yahoo.com

Bascom Joint FD Seneca Christopher Daniel 419-937-2346 bascomjointfiredistrict@gmail.com
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Bath Twp. FD Allen Joseph Kitchen 419-221-0550 jkitchen@bathtwpfd.com

Battle Run FD Marion Jeff Good 740-494-2355 battlerun200@gmail.com

Bay Twp. Vol. FD Ottawa David Regal 419-734-2876 dregal1@roadrunner.com

Bay View FD Erie Erica Giedridge 419-684-7454 firechief@villageofbayview.com

Bellevue FD Huron Joe Wilhelm 419-483-2659 joe.wilhelm@cityofbellevue.com

Belmore FD Putnam Thomas Heacock 567-207-0976 belmorefiredepartment@metalink.net

Berlin Twp. Vol FD Erie Andy Smith 419-588-2667 btfdchief@berlintwpohio.com

Blanchard Twp. Gilboa FD Putnam Russ Teders 419-865-9423Blanchard Twp. Gilboa FD Putnam Russ Teders 419-865-9423

Blanchard Twp. Vol. FD Hancock Dave Lucas 419-859-2205 btvfd400@bright.net

Bloom Twp. Vol. FD Seneca Nathan Blaser 419-939-3921 bloomfirechief@gmail.com

Bluffton FD Allen Jon Kinn 419-358-2066 firechief@bluffton-ohio.com

Botkins FD Shelby Tom Glass 937-693-3314 botkins250@botkinsohio.com

Bowling Green FD Wood William Moorman 419-352-3601 bmoorman@bgohio.org

Bradner FD Wood Tom Wildman 419-288-2012 bfd6200@frontier.com

Brady Twp. FD Williams Randy Borton 419-924-2345 chief90@frontier.com

Bryan FD Williams Douglas Pool 419-633-6080 dpool@cityofbryan.com
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Buckland Vol. FD Auglaize Aaron Vorhees 419-657-2240 bvfd@ohiolink.net

C.B.S. Joint FD Richland Jeff Burrer 419-596-3966 cbsfireshiloh@gmail.com

Cairo Monroe Twp. FD Allen Wes Buettner 419-230-5667

Carey Vol. FD Wyandot Chad Snyder 419-396-7400 caryfirechief@yahoo.com

Carroll Twp. Vol. Fire & EMS Ottawa Joseph Verb 419-898-0366 ctemsfsfiscalofficer@gmail.com

Catawba Island Vol. FD Ottawa Kevin Gibbons 419-797-2424 catawbaislandfd@gmail.com

Celina FD Mercer Joel Lange 419-586-2127 celinafirechief@celinaohio.org

Central Joint FD Wood Ronald Bechstein 419-686-4545 cjfddispatch@gmail.comCentral Joint FD Wood Ronald Bechstein 419-686-4545 cjfddispatch@gmail.com

Chatfield Vol. FD Crawford Trent Cleland 419-988-3261

Chickasaw Community Mutual Fire Co. Mercer Mark Seitz 419-925-5501 chickasaw@mercerfire.org

Clyde FD Sandusky Paul Fiser 419-547-8357 pfiser@clydeohio.org

Columbus Grove-Pleasant Twp. JFD Putnam Bob Brubaker 419-659-2999 cgclerk@bright.net

Continental FD Putnam Dean Williamson 419-796-0127 contfd30@bright.net

Convoy Fire & EMS Van Wert Gary Kreischer 419-749-2997 chief@convoyfireandems.com

Covington Fire & Rescue Miami Bart Weer 937-473-2101 info@covingtonfirerescue.com 

Crane Twp. Cecil FD Paulding Bob Herber 419-506-1469
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Cridersville Vol. Fire Co. Inc. Auglaize Rick Miller 419-645-4000 cvillefd@bright.net

Cygnet FD Wood Trenton Reynolds 419-655-2718 cygnetfire@gmail.com

Dallas Twp. FD Crawford Reggie Russel 740-482-2241 underwood.garage1917@gmail.com

Damascus Twp. Fire & Rescue Henry Joel Ward 419-748-8777 crew@dtdr700.org

Defiance Fire & Rescue Defiance Shawn Wittkop 419-782-2771 swittkop@cityofdefiance.com

Delphos Fire & Rescue Allen Scott Warnement 419-695-2911 delphosfireassociation@gmail.com

Delta Community FD Fulton Jeremy Gillen 419-822-4626

Deshler Fire & Rescue Henry Willis Croninger 419-262-2480Deshler Fire & Rescue Henry Willis Croninger 419-262-2480

Edgerton FD Williams Scott Blue 419-298-2552 edgertonfd@edgerton-ohio.com

Erie Twp. Fire & Ems Ottawa Ronald Libben 419-635-2820 erietwpfirechief@outlook.com

Fairfield Vol. FD Huron Ed Eden 419 - 744-2727 jdr.deeble@gmail.com

Farmer Twp. FD Defiance Jerry Sanders (419) 658-2444

Findlay FD Hancock Joshua Eberle 419-424-7129 fireadministration@findlayohio.gov

Fiske Brothers Refining Co. Lucas Joe Bostwick 419-697-4169 jbostwick@lubriplate.com

Florence Twp. FD Williams Al Luce 419-272-2100

Florida Flat Rock Henry John Pugsley 419-966-9220 ffvfd200@gmail.com
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Fort Jennings Vol. FD Putnam Josh Warnecke 419-303-7781 fjfd@bright.net

Franklin Twp. FD Richland Randy Washburn 419-525-2990 franklinfd61@gmail.com

Fremont FD Sandusky Paul Halbeisen 419-332-4131 firechief@fremontohio.org

Gibsonburg Vol. FD Sandusky Martin Brown 419-637-2160 gibsonburgfire@aol.com

Glandorf Vol. FD Putnam Don Warnecke 419-615-0083 station60@villageofglandorf.com

Gorham Fayette FD Fulton Tom Franks 419-237-2716 gorhamfayettefiredepartment@gmail.com

Grand Rapids Twp. FD Wood Eric Flora 419-832-5461 grtfd@bright.net

Green Springs Rural Vol. FD Seneca Greg Lowe 419-639-2222 chief@greenspringsfire.comGreen Springs Rural Vol. FD Seneca Greg Lowe 419-639-2222 chief@greenspringsfire.com

Groton Twp. FD Erie Kerry Jett 419-483-7840 grotonfirechief@grotontwp.com

Grover Hill FD Paulding Daron Showalter 419-587-3328 groverhillfire@gmail.com

Hamler Marion Twp. FD Henry Kevin Niemeyer 419-274-3671 hamlerfd@gmail.com

Harris - Elmore Vol. FD Ottawa James Wilburn 419-862-3332 www.harristownshipohio.com

Harrod Vol. FD Allen Lyle Dray 419-648-4282 harrodfd@yahoo.com

Helena Community Vol. FD Sandusky Steve Shull 419-638-2011 helenafiredepartment@gmail.com

Hicksville Vol. FD Defiance Darrick Crochran 419-542-1348

Highland Twp. FD Defiance Brent Davis 419-395-2224
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Holgate Vol. FD Henry Mike Gustwillier 419-264-1412 holgatefire410@yahoo.com 

Holmes Twp. Vol. FD Crawford Curtis Teters 419-563-4848 holmestwpchief@gmail.com

Huron FD Erie Michael Hohler 419-433-3544 fire.chief@huronohio.us

Huron River Joint FD Huron Curt Stang 419-465-2721 hrjfdfd39009@yahoo.com

Iberia Joint FD Morrow Keith Beck 419-468-7555 iberia.fire@gmil.com

Indian Joint FD Logan Mark Gibson 937-843-2188 ijfd10@outlook.com

Invincible Fire Company Allen Doug Lowry 419-647-4615 invinciblefireco@hotmail.com

Jackson Center Vol. FD Shelby Braden Lotz 937-596-6314Jackson Center Vol. FD Shelby Braden Lotz 937-596-6314

Jackson Twp. Hoytville FD Wood Brandon Conine 567-208-3586 hoytvillejacksonfire@gmail.com

Jefferson Twp. Bellville FD Richland Zac Carlin 419-886-2111 chief120zcarlin@gmail.com

Jerusalem Twp. Fire & Rescue Lucas Anthony Parasiliti 419-836-7302 jparaasiliti@jtfire.com

Jewell Vol. FD Defiance Eric Flory 419-497-2220

Kalida Vol. FD Putnam Ryan Kerner 419-532-3335 kalidafd@bright.net

Kansas Community Vol. FD Seneca Robert Dible 419-986-5750 chief801@kansasfire.org

Lafayette - Jackson Twp. FD Allen Charles Moeller 419-649-3791 chief@ljtwpfd.com

Lagrange Twp. Fire & Rescue Lorain Mike Hornby 440-355-6868 firelagrange@gmail.com
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Lake Twp. FD Wood Brandon Rosebrock 419-838-6536 firechief@laketwp.com

Lakeview FD Logan Josh Oakley 937-843-5755 joakley@lakeviewohio.com

Laura FD Miami Brendan Deere 837-947-1214

Liberty Twp. Vol. FD Crawford Rick Harlety 419-562-6477 libertyvfd@gmail.com

Liberty Washington Twp. FD Henry Brian Baker 419-533-4001 baker@centurylink.net

Lindsey Vol. FD Sandusky Russ Zimmerman 419-6804026 chief@lindseyfire.org

Lyons Royalton Vol. FD Fulton Zack Miramontes 419-390-6024 lyonsfirerescue400@gmail.com

Madison Twp. FD Richland Kenneth Justus 419-589-5555 kjustus@madisontwp.usMadison Twp. FD Richland Kenneth Justus 419-589-5555 kjustus@madisontwp.us

Marion Township FD Marion Ben Meddles 740-387-5404 bmeddles@mariontwp.org

McGuffey Vol. Fire Co. Hardin Jerry Ault 419-674-6175 scottandshannonkulhman@yahoo.com

Metamora Amboy FD Fulton Jessica Geer 419-644-3121 jessgeer.mavfd500@gmail.com

Middleton Twp. FD Wood Steve Asmus 419-352-6237

Milan Twp. FD Erie Brian Rospert 419-499-3475 brospert@neo.rr.com

Miller City Vol. FD Putnam Ryan Barlage 419-876-3941

Milton Twp. Vol. FD Wood Jay Carter 419-494-4373 miltontwpfire@gmail.com

Minster Jackson Twp. Vol. FD Auglaize Allen Winner 419-628-4093



 2025 NOVFA Membership
Updated 2/11/25

Monclova Twp. FD Lucas Matthew Homik 419-865-9423

Monroe Twp. Vol. FD Henry Randy Ney 419-966-3345

Montpelier Vol. FD Williams Brian Fritsch 419-485-3940 fire@montpelieroh.org

Napoleon Fire & Rescue Henry David Bowen 419-592-0441 napoleonfireassociation@gmail.com

NBS Joint FD Seneca Tim Bouillon 419-618-5020 nbsfiredistrict@gmail.com

New Bavaria Vol. FD Henry Joe Stouffer 419-783-2152

New Bremen / German Twp. FD Auglaize Dan Voress 419-692-3101 nbfd@nltelco.net

New Knoxville - Washington Twp. FD Auglaize Jerry Menges 419-753-2050 firechief@newknoxville.comNew Knoxville - Washington Twp. FD Auglaize Jerry Menges 419-753-2050 firechief@newknoxville.com

New London Vol. FD Huron John Chaplin 419-929-0022 nlchief@newlondonoh.com

New Washington FD Crawford Mark Heefner 419-492-2656 nwfd17009@gmail.com

Ney Washington Twp. Vol. FD. Defiance Justin Sheets 419-658-2121 neywashington700@outlook.com

Noble Twp. FD Defiance Christopher Gaskill 419-782-0733

North Baltimore FD Wood Ted Francisco 419-257-2790 nbfd@northbaltimore.net

Northwest Hancock Joint FD Hancock Sam Van Atta 419-293-2764 firesam103@gmail.com

Northwood FD Wood Joel Whitmore 419-690-1647 firechief@northwoodfire.com

Oakwood Vol. FD Paulding Jim Varner 419-594-3381 oakwoodfire@yahoo.com
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Ohio City Vol. FD Van Wert Brandon Bowen 419-965-2299 occhiefbowen@icloud.com

Old Fort Vol. FD Seneca Craig Mellot 419-992-4518 oldfortchief@yahoo.com

Oregon Fire & Rescue Lucas Clayton O'Brien 419-698-7111 fir@oregonohio.org

Ottawa Vol. FD Putnam Nathan Cram 419-523-5020 chief@ottawafiredept.com

Ottoville Vol. FD Putnam Joshua Kahle 419-453-3135 station110@bright.net

Paulding FD Paulding Todd Weidenhamer 419-399-5923 chief-70@yahoo.com

Pemberville Freedom Twp. FD Wood Duane Martin 419-287-4593

Perry Twp. FD Allen Kevin Radar 419-221-2345 radar@perrytwpfd.comPerry Twp. FD Allen Kevin Radar 419-221-2345 radar@perrytwpfd.com

Perrysburg FD Wood William McCullough 419-872-8025 fire@perrysburgoh.gov

Perrysburg Twp. FD Wood Thomas Brice 419-872-8878 tbrice@perryburgtwp.us

Pioneer FD Williams Rodger Swank 419-737-2614

Pitt Twp. Vol. FD Wyandot Joshul Morral 740-496-2735 pitttwpvfd@gmail.com

Plymouth Vol. FD Huron Richard Metzer 419-687-5101 firechief@plymouth.org

Portage FD Ottawa Antonio Hand 419-898-3109

Providence Twp. Fire & Rescue Lucas Rick Triggs 419-875-6592

Put-In-Bay Vol. FD Ottawa Jon Scarpelli 419-285-7805 putinbayfiresecretary@gmail.com
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Radnor Twp. FD Delaware Bob Fish 740-595-3464 kmillhoan@radnortwp.org

Richfield Twp. FD Lucas Pete Scarborough 419-829-2055

Ridgeville Twp. Vol. FD Henry Daniel Benecke 419-267-3344 chiefbenecke@gmail.com

Riley Twp. FD Putnam Craig Fisher 419-384-3100 rileytwp.putnam@gmail.com

Risingsun Vol. FD Wood Mike Cox 419-457-4435

Rochester Vol. FD Lorain Duane Eaton 440-647-3344 rochesterfire44090@gmail.com

Rockford Community FD Mercer Robert Belna 419-363-3611 rockfordfire@bright.net

Roundhead Vol. FD Hardin Adam Gratz 937-464-5000 roundheadfire@gmail.comRoundhead Vol. FD Hardin Adam Gratz 937-464-5000 roundheadfire@gmail.com

Ruggles Troy Vol. FD Ashland Jeremy Smith 419-651-7079 rugglestroy@gmail.com

S.E. Harding N.W. Union Joint FD Hardin Nathan Hampton 937-354-2345 sehnwufiscal@gmail.com

S.W. Hancock Joint FD Hancock Corey Miracle 419-963-4301 shjfdchief01@aol.com

Salt Rock Twp. Fire & Rescue Marion Ronald Spicer 740-465-2005 srfd500@frontier.com

Sandusky Twp. Fire & EMS Sandusky Dave Schneider 419-332-3810 firedept@sanduskytownship.com

Scioto Twp. FD Delaware Marvin McIntire 740-666-2121

Scipio - Republic FD Seneca Jeremy Snevel 419-585-6600 jsnevel24@gmail.com

Scott Vol. FD Van Wert Jim Klopfenstein 419-622-5261 firechief@scottfiredepart.org
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Shelby City FD Richland Mike Thompson 419-342-3166 mike-thompson@shelbycity.oh.gov

Sherwood Village Fire & Rescue Defiance Darrel Rock 419-899-4560 sherwoodfd@defnet.com

Sidney Fire & Rescue Shelby Chad Hollinger 937-498-2346

South Richland FD Defiance Paul Seibert 419-782-3811

St. Marys City FD Auglaize Douglas Ayers 419-394-2361 dayers@cityofstmarys.net

St. Marys Twp. FD Auglaize Chad Hecks 419-394-2834 chief@stmarystownshipfd.com

Summerfield Twp. FD Monroe Mike Mallett 734-279-2525

Sylvania Twp. FD Lucas Christopher Nye 419-882-7676 cnye@stfd-oh.govSylvania Twp. FD Lucas Christopher Nye 419-882-7676 cnye@stfd-oh.gov

Tiffin Fire Rescue Division Seneca Rob Chappell  419-448-5444 firedivision@tiffinohio.gov

Tiffin Twp. FD Defiance Ronald Rethmal 419-428-3011 ttvfd-ems@outlook.com

Tiro Auburn Vol. FD Crawford Tim Hamman 419-569-0660 tavfd17013@centurylink.net

Townsend Twp. FD Huron Jonathan White 419-668-2495 86softail12@gmail.com

Townsend Twp. Vol. FD Sandusky John Schwochow 419-547-9747

Troy Twp. FD Wood Randy Woodruff 419-833-5422 ttfd7101@amplex.net

Uniopolis Vol. FD Auglaize Kelly Knutzen 419-738-8350 uniopofd@bright.net

Upper Sandusky FD Wyandot Michael Maginn 419-294-3322
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Van Wert FD Van Wert Jon Jones 419-238-4918 vwfd@vanwertfd.org

Vanlue FD Hancock Steve Baum 419-387-7660 vanluefire@yahoo.com

Vermilion FD Erie William Brown 440-967-3977 rjohnson@cityofvermilionohio.gov

Vermilion Twp. FD Erie Frank Triana 440-967-4017 vtfdchief801@yahoo.com

Wapakoneta Fire & EMS Auglaize Eric Sammetinger 419-738-2014 chief@wapakoneta.net

Washington Twp. FD Richland David Compton 419-756-8330 fire@washingtontwprc.org

Washington Twp. FD Hancock Tom Moses 419-894-6754 wtfd32001@gmail.com

Washington Twp. FD Lucas Michael Bailey 419-726-2453 mbailey@washington-twp.comWashington Twp. FD Lucas Michael Bailey 419-726-2453 mbailey@washington-twp.com

Wauseon FD Fulton Phil Kessler 419-335-7831 firechief@cityofwauseon.com

Wayne Vol. FD Wood John Houtz 419-288-2819

Wellington FD Lorain Mike Weatherbee 440-647-2245 wellingtonffassn@gmail.com

Weston Township FD Wood Justin Selders 419-669-3305 fire@westontownship.org

Whitehouse FD Lucas Jason Francis 419-877-0363

Willard Fire & Rescue Huron Joe Reiderman 419-935-8297 jweiss@willardohio.gov

Woodville Twp. Vol. FD Sandusky Tim Schnitker 419-704-8640 wtvfdchief@gmail.com

Wooster Twp. FD Wayne Dallas Terrell 330-264-9786 fdmailbox@woostertwpfire.org
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Wright Waldron FD Hillsdale Dennis McNett 517-286-6611 jim.fellabaum88@gmail.com

Wyandot East FD Wyandot Troy Johnson 740-482-2475
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gorhamfayettefiredepartment@gmail.com


